P5HLEG-1 : 5/2/2023 : KMS

AMENDMENT TO HB302

1



1ST BOARDS, AGENCIES AND COMMISSIONS AMENDMENT TO HB302 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE MOORE

| Ţ  |  |
|----|--|
| 2  |  |
| 3  |  |
| 4  |  |
| 5  | Replace line 205 on page 8 with the following:       |
| 6  | officers and administrative employees which may      |
| 7  | be   |
| 8  |  |
| 9  | Replace lines 243 through 255 on pages 9 and 10 with |
| 10 | the following:                                       |
| 11 | (5) Investigate written complaints relating to       |
| 12 | faulty,  |
| 13 |  |
| 14 | Replace line 258 on page 10 with the following:      |
| 15 | (6) Provide for reciprocity with other states        |
| 16 | <u>in the</u>  |
| 17 |  |
| 18 | Replace line 311 on page 12 with the following:      |
| 19 | and be responsible for the electrical work           |
| 20 |  |
| 21 | Replace lines 491 through 493 on page 18 with the    |
| 22 | following:   |
| 23 | (5) To the The owner or property manager of any      |

P5HLEG-1 : 5/2/2023 : KMS

AMENDMENT TO HB302



1ST BOARDS, AGENCIES AND COMMISSIONS AMENDMENT TO HB302 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE MOORE

| 24 | premises or any full-time, part-time, or contract    |
|----|--|
| 25 | employee of any—such owner or property manager when  |
| 26 | performing electrical work or installing,            |
| 27 |  |
| 28 | Replace line 511 on page 19 with the following:      |
| 29 | responsible to a licensee of the board.              |
| 30 | (11) Any contractor licensed pursuant to             |
| 31 | Chapter 31 or Chapter 37 connecting any appliance,   |
| 32 | device, equipment, or other electrical item to the   |
| 33 | electrical system of the structure or building while |
| 34 | working within the scope of his or her license,      |
| 35 | provided the connection is to the nearest breaker,   |
| 36 | disconnect, or junction box to the item being        |
| 37 | connected.   |